Manufacturer/Round
Winchester Varmint LF
CCI Short Range Green
CCI Segmented

CCI Stinger 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Hyper Velocity

Hyper Velocity

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Federal American Eagle
Federal Champion
Federal American Eagle
CCl Velocitor 22LR
Bullet

Hyper Speed HP

Super Speed HP

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Eley Match EST

Remington 22 Thunderbolt

HV

HV

SK Standard Plus
Remington 22 Subsonic
Wolf Match Target
Aguila SuperExtra Blue
Aguila Subsonic
Aguila Subsonic

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Federal Lightning

CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
CCI Velocitor 22LR

CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Federal 525 Value Pack
CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Standard Velocity
Remington Subsonic
CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Federal 525 Value Pack
Bulk

Bullet HP

t-gr.
26
21
32
32
40
30
30
36
40
40
38
40
40
40
37
40
40
40
38
40
40
38
40
40
60
60
40
40
32
36
40
32
36
36
40
40
38
32
36
36
36
36

Round #Shots

TRN
P
HP
HP
RN
HP
HP
HP
LRN
LRN
HP
HP
LRN
HP
HP
RN
LFN
RN
HP
RN
LRN
LRN
LFN
RN
LRN
LRN
RN
LRN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
LRN
LRN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

2?
2?
2?
4
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
2?
6
8
2?
2?
2?
3
3
10
3
10
10
5

g oo O»

Low High
852 938
878 940
862 931
1080 1094
973 999
830 876
763 783
710 763
634 698
955 1058
899 956
853 909
836 902
685 874

Average
1008
1005

928
892
860
845
845
838
823
808
807
795
782
774
774
752
721
718
685
680
680
664
663
648
596
596
911
909
809
768
726
1085
983
847
764
730
665
1010
932
881
878
808

ES

86

62
69

14
26
46
20
53
64
103
57
56
66
189

VO
1650
1650
1640
1640
1470
1700
1700
1260
1240
1240
1260
1435
1255
1435
1330
1235
1085
1255
1280
1250
1050
1050
1050
1085
950
950
1235
1240
1640
1260
1435
1640
1260
1260
1070
1070
1050
1640
1260
1260
1280
1280

Vol Diff

SD

15.6

20.7
19.6

Gun
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NA Wasp
NA Wasp
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
NAA Mini
Iver Johnson TP22
Iver Johnson TP22
Sup.
Iver Johnson TP22
Sup.
Sup.
Berettta 21A
Berettta 21A
Berettta 21A
Berettta 21A
Berettta 21A

Inches
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
1.6
1.6
1.63
1.63
1.63
2
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N DNDNDNDDN

24
24
24
24

Source

DocTacDad - Apr 2012
DocTacDad - Apr 2012
DocTacDad - Apr 2012
channel - Aug 2014
channel - Aug 2014
uswg01 - May 2013
channel - Aug 2014
uswg01 - May 2013

uswg01 - May 2013
2014




Aguila .22 Interceptor
Aguila .22 Interceptor
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR

Aguila .22 Interceptor

Remington 22 Thunderbolt

CCI Standard Velocity
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Federal Champion
Super Speed HP

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Power Point HP
Federal Champion
CCI Velocitor 22LR
CCI Velocitor 22LR
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Bullet HP

Bulk

Aguila Super Extra
Aguila Subsonic
Hyper Velocity

CCI Stinger 22LR
Hyper Velocity

CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Velocitor 22LR
Hyper Speed HP

Bulk

CCIl Velocitor 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Bulk

Bulk

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Jacket HP

Jacket HP

Federal Champion
CCI Velocitor 22LR
CCI Velocitor 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Armscor Precision
Federal AutoMatch Bulk
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Power Point HP
Power Point HP

HP
RN
HP
RN
RN

LRN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

LHP

LRN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

LRN
HP
HP
RN
HP
HP
RN
RN
HP
HP

??
??

??

N

10
??
10
??
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

1021

1019
962
876
827

1123
929
991

968
975
974

907
878
822
845
713

1092

1047

964
995
955
976
999
948
977
958
980
982
962
923
942
969
955
935
915
935
921

1077

1019
1049
876
827
1123
1043
991

997
975
974

907
878
889
845
713

1140

1117

1068
1039
1079
1041
1033
1042
1026
1025
1024
1013
1034
1074
1035

994

976

987
1013

992

984

1047
1034
1019
1004
876
827
1123
997
991
982
980
975
974
973
907
878
850
845
713
1167
1111
1099
1069
1066
1026
1016
1015
1014
1013
1007
1007
1003
1000
998
996
989
988
980
966
961
959
956
956

56

87

114

29

67

48

70

104
44
124
65
34
94
49
67
44
31
72
151
93
25
21
52
98
57
63

1470
1470
1260
1470
1255
1070
1470
1260
1330
1260
1280
1260
1435
1435
1260
1280
1280
1025
950

1700
1640
1700
1640
1435
1435
1280
1435
1470
1280
1280
1260
1500
1500
1240
1435
1435
1470
1260
1260
1200
1235
1280
1280

35.7

23.9

17.6

271

294
15.1
39.2
20.2
11.5
29.7
19.1
17.9
24.0
121
254
43.8
29.3
9.4
7.2
15.0
29.6
16.6
21.0

S&W 2214
S&W 317
AM CX22
S&W 2214
AM CX22
AM CX22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Walther P22
Bersa Thunder
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Bersa Thunder
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22

W W WwWwwww

34
3.4
34
3.4
34
3.4
34
3.4
34
3.4
34
3.4
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5
35
3.5

whodat - Aug 2011
dennis228 - Jul 2011

TheFireArmGuy - Jun 2013
whodat - Aug 2011
TheFireArmGuy - Jun 2013
TheFireArmGuy - Jun 2013
2013

Brass Fetcher - Mar 2014
Brass Fetcher - Sep 2013
DocTacDad - Mar 2012
Brass Fetcher - Sep 2013
Brass Fetcher - Sep 2013
Brass Fetcher - Sep 2013
DocTacDad - Mar 2012
Brass Fetcher - Sep 2013
Brass Fetcher - Sep 2013
mc55806 -Apr 2011

Brass Fetcher - Sep 2013
Brass Fetcher - Sep 2013
2014

StraightShooter May 2015
DocTacDad - Sep 2013
tnoutdoors9 - Jan 2012
2014

StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
tnoutdoors9 - Jan 2012
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
tnoutdoors9 - Jan 2012
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015




Federal AutoMatch Bulk
Winchester M-22 Bulk
Hyper Speed HP
Bullet

Bullet HP

Aguila Super Extra
Remington 22 Thunderbolt
CCI Standard Velocity
Aguila Subsonic
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Hyper Velocity

CCI Stinger 22LR
Federal "Game Shok™"
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Jacket HP
Fragmenting

Bulk

Hyper Speed HP

CCI Velocitor 22LR
Remington 22 Viper
Power Point HP
Super Speed HP
Remington 22 Cyclone
Bullet HP

Super Speed RN
Remington 22 Thunderbolt
Medal" HV Match
Velocity (X22LR)
Standard Velocity
(Field Line)
Remington 22 Target
Medal"” Target

Eley Sport

Standard Velocity
Eley Target
(Professional Line)
CCl Velocitor 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
CCI Velocitor 22LR
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor

40
40
40
40
36
40
40
40
60
40
40
30
32
31
40
33
37
36
40
40
36
40
37
36
36
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
36
40
40
40

RN
RN
HP
RN
HP
RN
RN

LRN

LRN
HP
RN
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
HP
RN
HP
HP
RN
HP

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
?7?
??
?7?
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

??
??
??

?7?

928
918
927
885
874
865
827
832

986
895
1157
1134
1066
1097
1069
1059
1043
1032
1021
1020
1017
1004
912
982
999
919
933
920
876
880
873
877
873
864
810
817
1098

1004
1125

981
964
946
986
978
958
927
868

1054
1035
1234
1201
1179
1140
1100
1109
1107
1094
1100
1082
1072
1096
1082
1056
1032
1011
992
1017
995
967
948
944
971
910
848
849
1098

1054
1175

953
940
936
932
920
908
876
851
729
1020
968
1200
1171
1132
1126
1089
1079
1079
1063
1060
1059
1046
1044
1026
1026
1017
971
968
966
955
928
928
919
917
887
836
729
1098
1080
1059
1056
1023
1153

53

46

19
101
104
93
100
36

68
140
77
67
113
43
31
50
64
62
79
62
55
92
170
74
33
92
59
97
119
87
75
67
98
46
38
32

50
50

1200
1255
1435
1255
1280
1255
1255
1070
950

1470
1470
1700
1640
1430
1470
1500
1435
1280
1435
1435
1410
1280
1330
1280
1280
1300
1255
1200
1255
1150
1263
1150
1080
1085
1246
1085
1082
1435
1470
1260
1435
1235
1470

171
131
10.3
33.5
33.8
31.4
27.8
10.9

21.0
23.0
30.3
14.7
9.4
15.0
19.4
20.1
23.8
19.9
18.2
31.0
49.0
21.7
11.6
33.6
20.4
30.5
35.9
32.0
22.8
23.2
26.9
17.2
11.0

Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Bersa Thunder
NEF R92 Ultra 9
NEF R92 Ultra 9
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22
M&P22

Ruger SP101
Ruger Bearcat
Ruger SP101
Ruger SP101
Ruger 22/45 Lite
S&W 422
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StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
2014

whodat - Aug 2011

whodat - Aug 2011
neutered10mm - Jun 2012

neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
neutered10mm - Jun 2012
DocTacDad - Mar 2012
dennis228 - Jul 2011
DocTacDad - Mar 2012
DocTacDad - Mar 2012
FourGuysGuns - May 2013

whodat - Aug 2011




Aguila .22 Interceptor
Federal 525 Value Pack
CCI Standard Velocity
Remington Subsonic
CCl Velocitor 22LR
Federal 525 Value Pack
Aguila .22 Interceptor
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Bullet HP

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
CCl Subsonic 22LR
CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Stinger 22LR
Hyper Velocity

CCI Stinger 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor
CCl Velocitor 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Jacket HP

Fiocchi .22 Long Rifle
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Fiocchi .22 Long Rifle
Federal 525 Value Pack
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Eley Sport

Medal

CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Standard Velocity
Federal 525 Value Pack
Jacket HP

Bulk

CCI Blazer

Federal American Eagle
SK Magazine .22

Hyper Velocity

CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Stinger 22LR
Hyper Velocity

Federal "Game Shok"
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Fragmenting

CCl Velocitor 22LR

40
36
40
38
40
36
40
36
36
40
40
40
32
30
32
40
40
36
33
40
36
38
36
40
40
40
40
40
36
33
36
40
40
40
30
32
32
30
31
40
40
37
40

RN
HP
LRN
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
HP
RN
LHP
LRN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
RN
HP
RN
RN
RN
LRN
LRN
HP
HP
HP
LRN
LRN
RN
RN
HP
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
HP
HP

N - .
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10

??
10
10

10
10

1090
1014
847
735
1115
1074

1029
1011

980

908

910
1241
1264
1308
1176
1170
1143
1097
1097

1110
1069
998
1000
911
882
842
942
1410
1238
1209
1190
1013
1608
1557
1555

1412
1409
1416
1334
1348

1185
1072
908
873
1199
1095

1068
1051
1051

951

938
1425
1391
1317
1245
1223
1188
1199
1138

1131
1096
1050
1029

971

930

910
1035
1476
1295
1289
1258
1107
1720
1662
1555

1479
1455
1416
1422
1430

1121
1042
896
825
1170
1085
1076
1044
1028
1022
929
924
1345
1321
1313
1225
1199
1172
1162
1123
1102
1101
1077
1021
1013
948
903
887
997
1444
1260
1253
1229
1058
1646
1590
1555
1481
1442
1426
1416
1399
1390

95
58
61
138
84
21

39
40
71
43
28
184
127

69
53
45
102
LY

21
27
52
29
60
48
68
93
66
57
80
68
94
112
105

67

46

88
82

1470
1260
1070
1050
1435
1260
1470
1260
1280
1235
1050
1070
1640
1700
1640
1470
1435
1260
1500
1255
1260
1260
1260
1235
1085
1200
1070
1070
1260
1500
1280
1235
1240
1050
1700
1640
1640
1700
1430
1470
1470
1435
1435

18.2
221
37.7

39.8

35.4
19.9
16.8
26.4
21.9
26.8
33.5
343

19.5

15.6

27.0
24.2

S&W 422

Sup.

Sup.

Sup.

Sig Sauer 1911-22
Sig Sauer 1911-22
S&W63

Sig Sauer 1911-22
Sig Sauer 1911-22
Sig Sauer 1911-22
Sig Sauer 1911-22
Sig Sauer 1911-22
SW 22A

SW 22A

Ruger MKII

SW 22A

SW 22A

Ruger MKII

SW 22A

SW 22A

Ruger MKIIl 22/45
SW 22A

Browning Buckmark
Browning Buckmark
SW 22A

Browning Buckmark
Browning Buckmark
Ruger MKII
Heritage RR
Norinco JW-15A
Norinco JW-15A
Norinco JW-15A
Norinco JW-15A
Norinco JW-15A
AR-15

AR-15

Ruger 10/22
Henry AR7

AR-15

AR-15

Ruger 10/22
AR-15

AR-15
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5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
6
13
13
13
13
13
16
16
18.5
16
16
16
16
16
16

whodat - Aug 2011

uswg01 - May 2013
uswg01 - May 2013
uswg01 - May 2013
Buffman - Oct 2013

Buffman - Aug 2013

dennis228 - Jul 2011

Buffman - Aug 2013

Buffman - Aug 2013

Buffman - Aug 2013

Buffman - Aug 2013

Buffman - Nov 2014
intercooler2 - May 2012
intercooler2 - May 2012
channel - Aug 2014
intercooler2 - May 2012
intercooler2 - May 2012
channel - Aug 2014
intercooler2 - May 2012
intercooler2 - Apr 2012
DocTacDad - Mar 2012
intercooler2 - Apr 2012
wiederladerTv - Aug 2014
wiederladerTv - Aug 2014
intercooler2 - Apr 2012
wiederladerTv - Aug 2014
wiederladerTv - Aug 2014

Jon with no h shootology channi
poboyspecial - Apr 2014
314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
codfishdoom - Dec 2013

2014

neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012

The Chopping Block - Apr 2013
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012




Hyper Speed HP
Jacket HP

CCI Velocitor 22LR
Remington 22 Viper
CCI Velocitor 22LR
Power Point HP
Super Speed HP
Bulk

Super Speed RN
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Remington 22 Cyclone
Power Point HP
(Field Line)

Bullet HP

Remington 22 Thunderbolt

Velocity (X22LR)
Federal 525 Value Pack
Standard Velocity
Federal American Eagle
Federal Lightning

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Bullet HP

Medal" HV Match
Eley Sport

Remington 22 Target
Medal"” Target
Standard Velocity
(Professional Line)
Eley Target

CCI Subsonic 22LR
CCI Standard Velocity
Aguila Subsonic
Aguila Subsonic

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Aguila Super Extra
CCI Stinger 22LR
Hyper Velocity

CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Stinger 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Hyper Speed HP
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Hyper Speed HP

40
33
40
36
40
40
37
36
40
36
36
40
40
36
40

36
40

40
36
36
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
60
60
40
40
32
30
32
32
40
40
40
40

HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
RN
RN
HP
RN
HP

LRN
HP
HP
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN

LHP

LRN

LRN

LRN
RN
RN
HP
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
RN
HP

1326
1302

1334

1317
1308
1272
1279

1186

1224
1193
1167
1190
1219
1196
1209
1199
1166
1159
1153
1085
1062
1060
1028

981
1033
1017

996

841
1169
1170
1549

1478
1426
1364
1344
1329
1330

1415
1426

1390

1368
1367
1468
1349

1320

1302
1289
1289
1254
1228
1231
1209
1199
1224
1228
1207
1194
1174
1116
1084
1084
1058
1050

996

841
1214
1235
1577

1563
1481
1418
1400
1388
1402

1374
1373
1351
1351
1348
1335
1334
1323
1320
1302
1272
1263
1255
1253
1237
1227
1224
1211
1209
1199
1195
1189
1185
1115
1110
1094
1062
1061
1046
1031
996

847

841

1188
1086
1563
1543
1505
1444
1400
1377
1360
1358

89
124

56

51
59
196
70

134

78
96
122
64

35

58
69
54
109
112
56
56
103
25
33

45
65
28

85
55
54
56
59
72

1435
1500
1435
1410
1435
1280
1330
1280
1300
1260
1280
1280
1263
1280
1255
1255
1260
1150
1260
1240
1260
1280
1200
1085
1150
1080
1246
1082
1085
1050
1070
950

950

1235
1255
1640
1700
1640
1640
1470
1435
1470
1435

25.5
42.9

18.3

15.5
18.1
55.1
20.5

36.6

294
26.6
44.6
19.1

17.6
36.2
37.4
22.4
15.9
291
8.1

13.4
21.9

16.4
18.9
16.6
20.6

AR-15
AR-15
Ruger 10/22
AR-15
Henry AR7
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
Ruger 10/22
AR-15
Henry AR7
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
Marlin 60
AR-15
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Marlin 60
Marlin 60
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
AR-15
Marlin 60
Ruger 10/22
Henry AR7
Ruger 10/22
Browning BL
Browning BL
Savage MK2
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
18.5
18.5
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
18.5
16
18.5

neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
DocTacDad - Mar 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
2014

neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
DocTacDad - Mar 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
2014

neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
Buffman - Aug 2013
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
codfishdoom - Dec 2013
codfishdoom - Dec 2013
Buffman - Aug 2013
Buffman - Aug 2013
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
neutered10mm - Jul 2012
Buffman - Aug 2013
codfishdoom - Dec 2013
2014

codfishdoom - Dec 2013

16.25 niayuq - Oct 2014
16.25 niayuq - Oct 2014

18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5

channel - Aug 2014
DocTacDad - Sep 2013
StraightShooter May 2015
AboCaveman - May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015




CCI Velocitor 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Jacket HP

CCI Velocitor 22LR
Jacket HP

CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Bulk

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Federal Champion
Power Point HP

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Armscor Precision
Federal American Eagle
Federal AutoMatch Bulk
Federal AutoMatch Bulk
Federal AutoMatch Bulk
Bullet HP

Winchester M-22 Bulk
Bullet

Aguila Super Extra

Remington 22 Thunderbolt

Bullet HP

Aguila Super Extra
CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Standard Velocity
Hyper Velocity

Hyper Velocity

Hyper Velocity

Bulk

Federal AutoMatch Bulk
SK Rifle Match

Eley Sport

CCI Standard Velocity
Wolf Match Target
CCI Stinger 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Hyper Speed HP

CCl Velocitor 22LR
Jacket HP

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Bulk

40
36
33
40
33
32
36
36
36
36
40
40

36
38
40
40
40
36
40
40
40

36
40
40
40
30
30
30
36
40
40
40
40
40
32
40
40
40
33
36
36

HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

LRN
HP
RN
HP
HP
RN
RN
RN
HP
RN
RN
RN

LRN
HP
RN

LRN

LRN
HP
HP
RN
HP
RN
RN
RN

LRN

LFN
HP
RN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

NA
1292
1255
1243
1047
NA
NA
1236
1232
1219
1228
1200
1197
1196
1183
177
1169
1149
1117
1141
1158
1133
1107
967
1110
1010
1017

1476
1346
1350
1283
1269
1239
1243

NA

1359
1338
1317
1308
NA

NA

1280
1267
1261
1254
1268
1242
1233
1238
1234
1224
1205
1223
1211
1214
1184
1222
1243
1193
1134
1035

1596
1443
1409
1342
1329
1294
1294

1340
1335
1301
1295
1274
1260
1260
1257
1248
1245
1243
1234
1210
1208
1207
1202
1195
1186
1186
1184
1164
1163
1152
1149
1140
1036
1029
1609
1545
1525
1275
1215
1064
1058
1018
1008
1533
1409
1378
1318
1299
1268
1257

67
83
74
261

44
35
42
26
68
45
37
55
57
55
56
106
70
56
51
115
276
83
124
18

120
97
59
59
60
55
51

1435
1260
1500
1435
1500
1640
1260
1280
1260
1260
1240
1280
1235
1260
1260
1200
1200
1200
1280
1255
1255
1255
1255
1280
1255
1070
1070
1700
1700
1700
1280
1200
1066
1085
1070
1050
1640
1470
1435
1435
1500
1260
1280

38.8

16.3

14.4

22.8

10.7

16.1
13.7
241
34.2
27.0
54.8
16.6
45.2

254
12.0

16.8

Ruger 10/22
Savage MK2
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Savage MK2
Winchester 77
Winchester 77
Winchester 77
Winchester 77
Winchester 77
Winchester 77
Winchester 77

18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

tnoutdoors9 - Jan 2013
channel - Aug 2014
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
tnoutdoors9 - Feb 2011
tnoutdoors9 - Jan 2013
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
AboCaveman - Apr 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
AboCaveman - Apr 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
channel - Aug 2014
DocTacDad - Sep 2013
DocTacDad - Sep 2013
DocTacDad - Sep 2013
DocTacDad - Sep 2013
DocTacDad - Sep 2013
DocTacDad - May 2014
DocTacDad - Apr 2014
DocTacDad - Apr 2014
DocTacDad - May 2014
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015
StraightShooter May 2015




Federal Champion 40 LRN 5 1213 1298 1247 85 1240 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015

Power Point HP 40 HP 10 1226 1262 1238 36 1280 14.0 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR 40 RN 8 1184 1240 1223 56 1235 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015
Armscor Precision 36 HP 5 1201 1219 1208 18 1260 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015
Bullet 40 RN 10 1151 1226 1201 75 1255 29.3 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015
Winchester M-22 Bulk 40 RN 8 1176 1216 1199 40 1255 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015
Winchester M-22 Bulk 40 RN 10 1176 1216 1197 40 1255 14.5 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015
Federal AutoMatch Bulk 40 RN 8 1183 1216 1193 33 1200 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015
Bullet HP 36 HP 10 1121 1228 1176 107 1280 34.0 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015
Remington 22 Thunderbolt 40 LRN 10 1125 1263 1171 138 1255 47.4 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015
Aguila Super Extra 40 RN 6 1112 1166 1144 54 1255 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015

CCI Standard Velocity 40 LRN 10 1028 1075 1045 47 1070 14.5 Winchester 77 22  StraightShooter May 2015

CCI Stinger 22LR 32 HP 3 1539 1554 1547 15 1640 Mosberg 46 23  channel - Aug 2014

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR 36 HP 3 1321 1359 1335 38 1260 Mosberg 46 23  channel - Aug 2014

CCI Standard Velocity 40 LRN 3 979 1004 996 25 1070 Mosberg 46 23  channel - Aug 2014

Jacket HP 33 HP 10 1430 1495 1463 65 1500 18.0 JW-15A 24 314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
Bulk 36 HP 10 1252 1313 1283 61 1280 21.3 JW-15A 24 314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
CCl Blazer 40 LRN 10 1226 1259 1235 33 1235 10.0 JW-15A 24 314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
Federal American Eagle 40 LRN 10 1204 1255 1231 51 1240 14.6  JW-15A 24 314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
SK Magazine .22 40 RN 10 1026 1103 1059 77 1050 ?2?  JW-15A 24 314299 Shooting Channel - Oct
CCI Subsonic 22LR 40 LHP 10 931 1017 988 86 1050 24.6 supressed 24  Lar McCarthy - Aug 2013
Subsonic 40 HP 10 945 1006 979 61 1060 18.1 supressed 24  Lar McCarthy - Aug 2013
Aguila .22 Interceptor 40 RN ?? 1465 1470 CZ Ultra Lux 28.8 William Harper - Jul 2011
Federal AutoMatch Bulk 40 RN 10 1074 1134 1100 60 1200 18.8 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Armscor Precision 36 HP 10 1064 1097 1086 33 1260 11.3  Ruger MKIll 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Federal American Eagle 38 HP 10 1052 1116 1095 64 1260 23.8 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Remington Subsonic 38 HP 10 877 984 916 107 1050 35.3 Ruger MKIll 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

CCI Standard Velocity 40 LRN 10 910 954 925 44 1070 12.8 Ruger MKIlI 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Norma Match-22 40 LRN 10 840 930 882 90 1100 29.8 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

Eley Match EST 40 LFN 10 974 1009 994 35 1085 11.1  Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Super Speed HP 37 HP 10 1086 1209 1148 123 1330 44.7 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

Eley Target 40 LRN 10 945 992 981 47 1080 14.2 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

Eley Club Extra 40 LRN 10 945 992 967 47 1080 14.4 Ruger MKIlI 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

CCI Velocitor 22LR 40 HP 10 1068 1165 1126 97 1435 32.9 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

CCI Stinger 22LR 32 HP 10 1294 1342 1317 48 1640 16.4 Ruger MKIlI 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR 36 HP 10 1075 1135 1107 60 1260 21.0 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Aguila .22 Interceptor 40 RN 10 1054 1212 1148 158 1465 43.9 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Jacket HP 33 HP 10 1084 1140 1118 56 1500 27.1  Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

Bulk 36 HP 10 1109 1154 1132 45 1280 15.6 Ruger MKIII 5.5  StraightShooter Jul 2015
Hyper Speed HP 40 HP 10 1118 1226 1176 108 1435 32.6 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Federal Champion 40 LRN 10 1091 1147 1106 56 1240 18.4 Ruger MKIlI 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015
Bullet HP 36 HP 10 907 1105 1018 198 1280 62.8 Ruger MKIII 5.5 StraightShooter Jul 2015

Hyper Speed HP 40 HP 7 1063 1145 1103 82 1435 28.3 Sig Sauer Misquito 4  StraightShooter Jul 2015



Federal American Eagle
Armscor Precision
CCI Velocitor 22LR
Bulk

Power Point HP
Jacket HP

Bullet HP

Remington Subsonic
Norma Match-22
Federal American Eagle
Super Speed HP

Eley Club Extra

Eley Target

Eley Match EST

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Remington Subsonic
Norma Match-22

Eley Match EST
Federal American Eagle
Super Speed HP

Eley Target

Eley Club Extra
Aguila Super Extra
Winchester M-22 Bulk
Power Point HP
Aguila Super Extra
Winchester Subsonic
Winchester Subsonic
Aguila Super Extra
Eley Target
Winchester Subsonic
Aguila Super Extra
Bulk

Bulk

Bulk

Power Point HP
Power Point HP
Power Point HP

CCI Blazer

CCI Blazer

CCI Blazer

CCI Blazer

38
36
40
36
40
33
36
38
40
38
37
40
40
40
36
36
38
40
40
38
37
40
40
40
40
40
38
42
42
38
40
42
38
36
36
36
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

LRN
HP
HP

LFN

LRN

LFN
HP
HP
HP

LRN

LFN
HP
HP

LRN

LFN
RN
RN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

LRN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

LRN

LRN

LRN

LRN

10
10

10

1004
1011

1026
995
967
957
816
757
963
971
878
869
904

1037

1194

1012
992

1081

1215

1361

1076

1070

1148

1026

1070

1012
935
874
918
882

1041

1147
957

1083

1207
913

1045

1218
921

1011

1160

1145

1063
1029

1084
1038
1103

989

880

828
1024
1112

898

900

910
1082
1248
1071
1024
1098
1268
1400
1098
1084
1208
1077
1126
1074

973

908

973

907
1075
1216
1035
1128
1280

970
1113
1274

984
1085
1201
1239

1035
1020
1066
1062
1020
1047
972
848
794
1002
1047
891
881
907
1059
1206
1046
1008
1088
1237
1375
1089
1078
1181
1058
1093
1041
950
889
945
894
1053
1180
1002
1110
1244
940
1080
1251
949
1057
1182
1194

59
18

58
43
136
32
64
71
61
141
20
31

45
54
59
32
17
53
39
22
14
60
51
56
62
38
34
55
25
34
69
78
45
73
57
68
56
63
74
LY
94

1260
1260
1435
1280
1280
1500
1280
1050
1100
1260
1330
1080
1085
1085
1260
1260
1050
1100
1085
1260
1330
1085
1080
1255
1255
1280
1280
1065
1065
1280
1085
1065
1280
1280
1280
1280
1280
1280
1280
1235
1235
1235
1235

19.6
6.1

20.0
14.6

13.9

30.5
47.4

17.2
15.9

20.3

22.8
15.0
19.1
16.3
10.9
10.4
19.2
8.6
10.6
21.8
23.8
14.4
23.6
221
24.5
16.0
22.0
26.0
14.8
29.0

Sig Sauer Misquito
Sig Sauer Misquito
Sig Sauer Misquito
Sig Sauer Misquito
Sig Sauer Misquito
Sig Sauer Misquito
Sig Sauer Misquito
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Sig Sauer Misquito
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger MKIII
Ruger MKIII
Ruger MKIII
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger SR22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22

18.5
18.5
35
5.5
18.5
3.5
5.5
18.5
35
5.5
18.5
18.5

StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Jul 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015



CCI Blazer

Bullet HP

Federal AutoMatch Bulk
Bullet HP

Eley Subsonic

CCI Standard Velocity
711b

CCI Standard Velocity
711b

Federal 525 Value Pack
CCI Stinger 22LR
Federal 525 Value Pack
CCI Stinger 22LR
Federal 525 Value Pack
CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Velocitor 22LR
Bulk

Federal AutoMatch Bulk
CCI Stinger 22LR
Aguila .22 Interceptor
CCI Standard Velocity
Hyper Speed

CCI Blazer

CCI Quiet

(Tight-1)

(Very Loose)

(Loose)

(Tight)

(Mixed)

Federal AutoMatch Bulk
Bulk

Winchester Match
Winchester Match
Winchester Match
Fragmenting
Fragmenting
Fragmenting
Fragmenting

Bulk

Bulk

CCI Stinger 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR

40
36
40
36
40
40
40
40
40
36
32
36
32
36
32
32
40
36
40
32
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
36
40
40
40
37
37
37
37
36
36
32
36

LRN
HP
RN
HP
HP

LRN

LRN

LRN

LRN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
RN

LRN
RN

LRN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
HP
RN
RN
RN
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

a oo > oo b

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
??
??

1018

863
1020
1205

917

945

972

899

901
1057

882
1108
1409
1122
1383
1383
1297
1223
1181
1597
1332
1028
1225
1143

550
1161
1136
1149
1144
1160
1008
1059
1022

895
1138
1196
1014

946
1280
177

903

1104

952
1061
1308
1069

989
1044

921

976
1121
1296
1222
1448
1231
1454
1454
1317
1264
1205
1633
1399
1051
1293
1196

630
1218
1180
1212
1212
1234
1062
1122
1069

956
1216
1387
1179
1069
1373
1218
1020

1049
928

1039
1249
1048
959

1010
896

936

1088
1255
1173
1434
171
1427
1448
1307
1241
1191
1614
1375
1039
1245
1178
590

1189
1170
1178
1176
1201
1026
1073
1045
928

1179
1321
1081
1010
1333
1219
985

1444
1240

86
89

103
152

1235
1280
1200
1280
1040
1070
1080
1070
1080
1260
1640
1260
1640
1260
1640
1640
1435
1280
1200
1640
1470
1070
1300
1235
710

1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1280
1150
1150
1150
1435
1435
1435
1435
1280
1280
1640
1260

22.4
251
15.7
37.2
15.1
13.9
19.3
22,7
27.9
21.5
34.6
34.0
221
33.8
22.4

15.5
12.8
17.5
22,7
21.4
171
21.7
17.7
23.6
24.3
59.2
59.5
37.4
28.4
26.8
371

Ruger MKIII
Ruger SR22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger 10/22
CZz455

S&W 41
S&W 41
Ruber MKIII
Ruber MKIII
Ruger MKIII
Ruger MKIII
Ruger SR-22
Ruger SR-22
Cooey 39
Cooey 39
Cooey 39
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/45 Lite
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger MKIII
Ruger MKIII
Ruger SR22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger SR22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Marlin Golden 39A
Marlin Golden 39A

5.5
35
5.5
18.5
20
7
7
5.5
5.5
6.88
6.88
16
16
26
26
26
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
4.4
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
35
18.5
18.5
5.5
35
18.5
18.5
3.5
20
20

StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
StraightShooter Aug 2015
2014

flats.nt Feb 2009

flats.nt Feb 2009

flats.nt Feb 2009

flats.nt Feb 2009
PaperKiller79 Aug 2012
PaperKiller79 Aug 2012
PaperKiller79 Aug 2012
PaperKiller79 Aug 2012
PaperKiller79 Aug 2012
PaperKiller79 Aug 2012
PaperKiller79 Aug 2012
The Rimfire Channel
codfishdoom - Jul 2015
codfishdoom - Jul 2015
codfishdoom - Nov 2015
codfishdoom - Nov 2015
codfishdoom - Nov 2015
codfishdoom - Nov 2015
codfishdoom - Nov 2015
MrThunderdogMedia
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
StraightShooter Nov 2015
chuckhawks.com 2016*
chuckhawks.com 2016*




Jacket HP

Bullet

CCI Stinger 22LR
CCI Stinger 22LR
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Federal Spitfire
Federal Classic
Jacket HP
Remington 22 Viper
Bullet

Winchester Xpediter
Super Speed RN
CCI Stinger 22LR
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Federal Lightning
Jacket HP

Bullet

CCI Stinger 22LR
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Jacket HP

Bullet

Winchester Xpediter
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Bullet

Super Speed RN
Power Point HP
Remington 22 Subsonic
Eley Subsonic
Aguila Subsonic
Power Point HP
Remington 22 Subsonic
Eley Subsonic
Aguila Subsonic
Hyper Velocity

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Eley Match EST
Bullet HP
Remington Subsonic

Remington 22 Thunderbolt

Bulk
Aguila Sniper SubSonic
Geco Optimized for BA

33
40
32
32
36
40
29
40
33
36
40
29
40
32
40
40
33
40
32
36
33
40
29
40
40
40
40
38
40
60
40
38
40
60
30
36
40
36
38
40
36
60
40

HP
RN
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
RN
HP
HP
RN
HP
RN
HP
RN

LRN
HP
RN
HP
HP
HP
RN
HP
RN
RN
RN
HP

LRN
HP

LRN
HP

LRN
HP

LRN
HP
HP

LFN
HP
HP

LRN
HP

LRN

LRN
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1544
1195
1061
1243

911
1195
1188

884
1052

1566
1236
1098
1275
1037
1254
1247

962
1090

1348
1136
1403
1243
1032
1039
1208
1000
1245
1128
994
1136
1029
1312
1012
1111
1291
1049
1334
1143
1224
1026
1190
1123
1120
1090
1269
1068
1042
866
1050
896
939
796
1555
1222
1080
1258
985
1234
1229
920
1068

22
LY
37
32

126

59
59
78
38

1500
1255
1640
1640
1260
1235
1425
1260
1500
1410
1255
1680
1300
1640
1235
1240
1500
1255
1640
1640
1500
1255
1680
1235
1255
1300
1280
1050
1040
950

1280
1050
1040
950

1700
1235
1085
1280
1050
1255
1280
950

1083

22.2
30.6
11.0
18.3
24.7
33.9
20.9
22,5
15.0
16.0
13.0
14.0
48.0
22.0
24.0
21.4
13.0

Marlin Golden 39A
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Ruger MKII

Ruger 10/22
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Marlin Papoose
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ZogThePrimitive - Mar 2016
ZogThePrimitive - Mar 2016




Aguila Sniper SubSonic
CCI Quiet

Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Winchester Match
Bullet HP

Eley Subsonic

Eley Subsonic

Eley Subsonic
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Browning

Browning

Browning

Browning

Browning

CCI Blazer

CCI Blazer

CCI Blazer

CCI Blazer

CCI Blazer

CCI Blazer

Remington 22 Thunderbolt
Remington 22 Thunderbolt
Fiocchi

CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Quiet

Remington 22 Thunderbolt
Aguila Super Extra
Super Speed HP
Federal 525 Value Pack
Federal 525 Value Pack
Federal 525 Value Pack
Federal 525 Value Pack
Super Speed HP

Super Speed HP
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746
1033
1128
1023
1234
1242
1192
1242
1146
827
878
1004
1022
1066
1218
1218
964
1079
1303
1297
1303
992
990
1165
1131
905
1107
1106
978
987
1131
1024
645
1179
1242
1308
1027
950
1225
1215
941
986

869

7
1062
1174
1036
1256
1271
1267
1289
1236

984

936
1024
1040
1095
1278
1282
1031
1162
1396
1373
1363
1040
1068
1223
1218

992
1159
1169
1074
1097
1201
1056

706
1232
1293
1400
1084
1009
1259
1271
1204
1187

853

769

1047
1149
1028
1247
1259
1232
1272
1204
923

916

1025
1032
1096
1247
1247
997

1131
1351
1343
1344
1014
1018
1184
1175
936

1134
1131
1028
1033
1170
1042
675

1207
1260
1359
1062
977

1240
1236
1125
1140

42
31
29
46
13
22
29
75
47
90
157
58
20
18
29
60
64
67
83
93
76
60
48
78
58
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87
52
63
96
110
70
32
61
53
51
92
57
59
34
56
263
201

950
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1260
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1150
1280
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1040
1040
1260
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1260
1435
1435
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1235
1235
1235
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1255
1255
1263
1070
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1255
1255
1330
1260
1260
1260
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251
40.9
16.5
10.6
6.0
17.2
19.6
21.9
21.7
22,5
28.6
24.6
19.7
14.3
24.9
23.2
27.6
25.0
18.7
17.6
30.6
36.5

17.4
17.6
12.6
17.3
84.5
61.6

Ruger 22/45 MKIII
Ruger 22/45 MKIII
Heritage RR
Browning BkMk
Ruger Charger
Marlin Papoose
Marlin 795
Marlin 60

Marlin 60

Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Ruger MKIII
Winchester 77
Ruger 10/22
Ruger MKIII
Winchester 77
Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Ruger MKIII
Winchester 77
Winchester 77
Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Ruger MKIII
Winchester 77
Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Stevens 87B
Stevens 87B
Stevens 87B
Stevens 87B
Remington 541T
Remington 541T
Remington 541T
Remington 541T
Remington 541T
Remington 541T
Ruger MKIII
Ruger SR22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger MKIII

5.5
5.5
4.75
5.5
10
16
18
19
22
18.5
3.5
5.5
22
18.5
5.5
22
18.5
35
5.5
22
22
18.5
3.5
5.5
22
18.5
3.5
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
5.5
3.5
18.5
18.5
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ZogThePrimitive - Mar 2016
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StraightShooter Apr 2016
StraightShooter Apr 2016
StraightShooter Apr 2016
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StraightShooter Apr 2016
StraightShooter Apr 2016
StraightShooter Apr 2016
StraightShooter Apr 2016
StraightShooter Apr 2016
StraightShooter Apr 2016
StraightShooter Apr 2016
Apr 2016

Apr 2016

Apr 2016

Apr 2016
Ozark Qutdoors - Jul 2016

Ozark Qutdoors - Jul 2016
Ozark Outdoors - Jul 2016
Ozark Qutdoors - Jul 2016
Ozark Outdoors - Jul 2016
Ozark Qutdoors - Jul 2016
StraightShooter Aug 2016

StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016




Super Speed HP
Super Speed HP
Hyper Speed HP
Hyper Speed HP
Hyper Speed HP
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Aguila .22 Interceptor
CCI AR Tactical
CCI AR Tactical
CCI Stinger 22LR
CCI Stinger 22LR
Medal" HV Match
Medal" HV Match
Cl Super CI 1500
Cl Super Cl 1500
Hyper Velocity
Hyper Velocity
Browning
Browning

Aguila Super Extra
CClI Quiet

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Browning

CCI Stinger 22LR
Bulk

Bulk

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
CCl Velocitor 22LR
CCI Stinger 22LR
CCl Velocitor 22LR
CCI Velocitor 22LR
CCl Velocitor 22LR
CCI Velocitor 22LR
CCl Velocitor 22LR
CCI Velocitor 22LR
CCl Velocitor 22LR
Aguila Sniper SubSonic
Aguila Subsonic
CCI Quiet

Aguila Subsonic
Aguila Super Extra
Hyper Velocity

37
37
40
40
40
40
40
40
10
10
32
32
40
40
34
34
30
30
40
40
40
40

40
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36
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40
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40
40
40
40
40
40
40
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40
40
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RN
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915
1309
1090

992
1334
1003
1135
1337

1063
1228
1312
1530
1315
1092
1164
667
1225
1422
1547
798
968
890
793
948
1215
1095
1243
1279
1215
1271
1246
879
1015
736
998
1083
1505

1057
1393
1164
1050
1415
1063
1200
1418

1160
1326
1433
1660
1455
1148
1200

715
1276
1478
1609

801
1017

979

949
1095
1398
1193
1300
1321
1328
1313
1309

942
1059

781
1048
1113
1519

992
1354
1139
1022
1358
1040
1174
1366
1252
1246
1558
1588
1253
1266
1115
1275
1390
1595
1376
1111
1181

682
1253
1445
1578

800

998

920

894
1015
1309
1148
1276
1309
1273
1282
1272

908
1032

754
1017
1089
1512

1330
1330
1435
1435
1435
1470
1470
1470
1200
1200
1640
1640
1200
1200
1500
1500
1700
1700
1435
1435
1255
710

1235
1435
1640
1280
1280
1260
1435
1640
1435
1435
1435
1435
1435
1435
1435
950

1025
710

1025
1255
1700

58.8
25.9
24.9
22.6
23.3
20.0
19.3
24.9

29.5
30.1
33.8
36.1

54.8

24.6

Ruger SR22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger SR22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger SR22
Ruger MKIII
Ruger 10/22
Ruger American
Ruger American
Ruger American
Ruger American
Ruger American
Ruger American
Sig Saur 1911
M&P 15-22

Sig Saur

M&P 15-22

Ruger 10/22
RoughRider Revolver
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
N.A.A Mini/Micro
NAA Black Widow
NEF Snubby

NEF Snubby

NEF Snubby
Ruger 10/22 TD
Ruger MKIII
Ruger

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Norinco NS522
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22

Rem Targetmaster
Browning Buckmark
Browning Buckmark

3.5
18.5
5.5
35
18.5
35
5.5
18.5
18
22
18
22
18
22

16

16
18.5

18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
1.125

25
2.5
25
16.4
5.5
10
16
18
19
22
20
18.5
18.5
26
7.25
7.25

StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
StraightSchooter Aug 2016
Tactical Accountants Jun 2017
Tactical Accountants Jun 2017
Tactical Accountants Jun 2017
Tactical Accountants Jun 2017
Tactical Accountants Jun 2017
Tactical Accountants Jun 2017
Buffman - R.A.N.G. Oct 2017\
Buffman - R.A.N.G. Oct 2017\
Buffman - R.A.N.G. Oct 2017
Buffman - R.A.N.G. Oct 2017
codfishdoom Jul 2017
codfishdoom Jul 2017
codfishdoom Jul 2017

Wise Shooting Nov 2017

Wise Shooting Nov 2017

Wise Shooting Nov 2017

Wise Shooting Nov 2017
Possum Living Feb 2018
Possum Living Feb 2018
Possum Living Feb 2018
Possum Living Feb 2018
Possum Living Feb 2018
Alaskan Ballistics Jun 2017
Joe Buettner Dec 2017

Joe Buettner Dec 2017

Joe Buettner Dec 2017

Joe Buettner Dec 2017

Joe Buettner Dec 2017

Joe Buettner Dec 2017

2017

Jungle Explorer Dec 2016
Jungle Explorer Dec 2016
Jungle Explorer Dec 2016
reddemon652 Jul 2017
reddemon652 Jul 2017




Browning 40 HP 3 1184 1240 1210 56 1435 Browning Buckmark 7.25 reddemon652 Jul 2017
CCI Copper 22LR 21 HP 10 1266 1476 1365 210 1850 67.5 S&W Victory 5.5 Alaskan Ballistics May 2017
CCI Stinger 22LR 32 HP 5 1171 1294 1212 123 1640 Ruger MKIII 5.5 Joe Buettner Dec 2017
CCI Stinger 22LR 32 HP 5 1413 1474 1434 61 1640 Ruger 10  Joe Buettner Dec 2017
CCI Stinger 22LR 32 HP 5 1370 1544 1443 174 1640 Unknown 16  Joe Buettner Dec 2017
CCI Stinger 22LR 32 HP 5 1547 1609 1426 62 1640 Unknown 18  Joe Buettner Dec 2017
CCI Stinger 22LR 32 HP 5 1399 1479 1424 80 1640 Unknown 19  Joe Buettner Dec 2017
CCI Stinger 22LR 32 HP 5 1366 1488 1424 122 1640 Unknown 22 Joe Buettner Dec 2017
Bulk 36 HP 10 1236 1273 1237 37 1280 20.1 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Feb 2017
Pack 40 LRN 10 1123 1143 1132 20 1200 7.1 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Feb 2017
Pack 40 LRN 10 1121 1152 1139 31 1200 11.4 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Feb 2017
Pack 38 HP 10 1195 1226 1212 31 1260 12.5 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Feb 2017
Pack 38 HP 10 1160 1240 1207 80 1260 21.4 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Feb 2017
Federal 325 Value Pack 36 HP 10 1176 1326 1244 150 1260 38.4 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Feb 2017
Federal 325 Value Pack 36 HP 10 1221 1279 1243 58 1260 15.5 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Feb 2017
Federal Hunter Match 40 HP 10 1089 1150 1115 61 1200 22.1 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Federal Hunter Match 40 HP 10 1096 1168 1124 72 1200 20.6 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Federal Hunter Match 40 HP 10 929 1017 994 88 1200 28.6 Ruger American 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Federal Hunter Match 40 HP 10 929 1017 1126 88 1200 11.9 Winchester 77 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Federal 525 Value Pack 36 HP 10 1197 1247 1219 50 1260 17.9 Ruger American 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Federal 525 Value Pack 36 HP 10 1040 1114 1074 74 1260 24.0 Ruger American 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Federal 525 Value Pack 36 HP 10 1037 1083 1054 46 1260 13.9 Ruger American 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Federal 525 Value Pack 36 HP 10 1168 1253 1220 85 1260 25.2  Winchester 77 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Pack 38 HP 10 1254 1320 1280 66 1260 18.0 Winchester 77 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Bullet 40 RN 10 1124 1226 1192 102 1255 35.8 Winchester 77 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Bulk 36 HP 10 1217 1291 1252 74 1280 22.9 Winchester 77 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Bulk 36 HP 10 1055 1101 1076 46 1280 16.0 Ruger 10/22 22 StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Bulk 36 HP 10 1214 1274 1241 60 1280 21.1  Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Power Point HP 40 HP 10 1223 1324 1268 101 1280 31.7 Ruger 10/22 18.5 StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Power Point HP 40 HP 10 1256 1344 1284 88 1280 25.8 Winchester 77 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Super Speed HP 37 HP 10 1314 1412 1362 98 1330 30.5 Winchester 77 22 StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Super Speed HP 37 HP 10 1312 1371 1345 59 1330 19.8 Ruger 10/22 22  StraightSchooter Mar 2017
Federal Champion 40 RN 10 1169 1256 1196 87 1150 24.0 Ruger American 22  StraightShooter Apr 2017
Winchester Match 40 RN 10 1209 1274 1234 65 1150 18.8 Ruger American 22  StraightShooter Apr 2017
Winchester Match 40 RN 10 1211 1320 1263 109 1150 33.6 Ruger American 22  StraightShooter Apr 2017
Winchester Match 40 RN 10 1161 1257 1235 96 1150 32.2 Ruger American 22  StraightShooter Apr 2017
Winchester Match 40 RN 10 1207 1285 1240 78 1150 23.0 Ruger American 22  StraightShooter Apr 2017
Pack 38 HP 10 1203 1257 1231 54 1260 15.2 Ruger American 22  StraightShooter Apr 2017
Medal" HV Match 40 RN 10 1108 1178 1139 70 1200 18.5 Ruger American 22  StraightShooter Apr 2017
Medal" HV Match 40 RN 10 1098 1172 1142 74 1200 20.1 Ruger American 22  StraightShooter Apr 2017
Armscor Precision 36 HP 10 1249 1314 1282 65 1260 20.3 Ruger Precision RF 18  StraightShooter Mar 2018
Federal Hunter Match 40 HP 10 1114 1178 1155 64 1200 20.0 Ruger Precision RF 18  StraightShooter Mar 2018

Federal AutoMatch Bulk 40 RN 10 1141 1197 1173 56 1200 15.2 Ruger Precision RF 18  StraightShooter Mar 2018



Winchester Match
CCI Blazer

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Lapua Polar Biathlon
Lapua Center-X
Lapua Center-X

CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Standard Velocity
Federal AutoMatch Bulk
Federal AutoMatch Bulk
Armscor Precision
Armscor Precision
Super Speed HP
Super Speed HP
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Aguila .22 Interceptor
Super Speed HP
Super Speed HP

CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Standard Velocity
CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
CCI Green Tag

CCI Green Tag
Federal UltraMatch
Federal UltraMatch
Federal American Eagle
Lapua Center-X
Lapua Polar Biathlon
Lapua Polar Biathlon
Lapua Center-X
Lapua Center-X
Federal UltraMatch
Federal UltraMatch
CCI Green Tag
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CCI Blazer
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Federal UltraMatch
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1244
1203
1041
1056
1040
1045
1032
1165
1170
1263
1273
1304
1250
1359
1306
1411
1234
1312
1050
1049
1053
1212
1059
1056
1068
1076
1226
1005
1016
1000
1018
1016
1012
1019
1041
1038
1172
1030
1045
1036
1060
1066

1308
1320
1260
1088
1077
1059
1074
1079
1202
1190
1307
1322
2047
1429
2029
2072
1974
1437
1437
1077
1077
1071
1282
1090
1101
1115
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1297
1041
1066
1064
1039
1038
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1280
1076
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1100
1119

1285
1293
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1071
1068
1049
1057
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1184
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1501
1366
1653
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1369
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16.9
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54.9
303.0
222.1
168.7
57.8
38.7
7.8
10.4
8.5
19.9
10.9
14.5
12.8
12.0
22.8
11.5
17.9
20.9
6.9
6.6
20.6
14.2
11.2
16.7
34.6
13.4
7.7
10.1
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14.2
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Ruger Precision RF
Ruger Precision RF
Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger American

Ruger Precision RF
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Ruger Precision RF
Ruger Precision RF
Ruger Precision RF
Ruger Precision RF
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Federal UltraMatch

CCI Green Tag

CCI Green Tag

CCI Green Tag

CCI Green Tag

CCI Green Tag

Federal UltraMatch
Federal UltraMatch

Lapua Center-X

Lapua Center-X

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR

CCI Mini-Mag 22LR
Winchester Subsonic
Winchester Subsonic
Winchester Subsonic
Winchester Subsonic
Winchester Subsonic
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